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Newsletter 3:   14th October 2021 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Harvest Festival 

We would like to start this newsletter by saying a huge thank you for attending our Harvest Service we are 
sure you will agree the children did a fabulous job throughout. Also a big thank you for the donations you 
generously made. Ledbury Food bank have been in contact to personally thank the school community for 
supporting them through the donations made. These will be used in food banks and on their pick and mix 
tables. Ledbury Food Bank are there to support those families who need it so please do not hesitate to use 
them if needs be there opening times are 10-12 every Wednesday and Friday.  
  
Celebration Event  
 
There has been lots of learning happening in school after coming back from the summer break and we 

would love to open the doors for friends and family to be able to come in and see what 
the children have been up to. We are going to relaunch our Celebration Events with the 
first one of this term being on Tuesday 30th November 2021. Doors will be open from 
9.05am where parents are invited to come into their child’s classroom to look at the 
exciting things they have been learning.  
 

Christmas Play  
 
We are entering the exciting, yet busy time of year, so wanted to inform you of 
our Christmas Play plans as early as possible. This year, we will be organising 
a whole school nativity which will take place on Tuesday 7th December, 
Wednesday 8th December and Thursday 9th December 2021 in the school 
hall. All starting at 2pm. We will be running a ticketing service for these dates 
where each family will be able to get 2 tickets per showing. More information 
for booking tickets will be released prior to the plays so please  
keep an eye out.  
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Cooperation Cooperation Cooperation  
Bromesberrow Friends Group (BFG) 
The BFG have been busy arrange a range of exciting events in the lead up to Christmas to support their 
fundraising. Information for such events will be released so look out for Bromesberrow Friends Posters for 
further information. Friends group are still organising uniform donation and would really appreciate if you 
have any old uniform to pass this over to support other families.  If you would like to be active on the 
Friends Group please either one of the parents involved know.  You will be made very welcome. 
 
Bromesberrow Tots  
 
We are pleased to announce we are reestablishing our Bromesberrow Tots at school on Wednesday 
Mornings! Share this exciting news with friends and family! For this to run smoothly volunteers are always 
welcomed to support Maggie Van Damme in the running of Tots. Please contact school if you would like to 
be a volunteer. Further information on timings, start date etc will be shared in due course.  
 
School Meals  
 
Please find the attached menu for Term 2.  All children that are in Reception, Year 1 or Year 2 are entitled 
to a free school lunch.  
 
If you will be paying for your child’s lunches we will need to receive the completed menus and the total 
amount owed for the term by Wednesday 20th October. Please either return your order with the cash 
payment or return your order and wait for the School Money text to let you know it is available to pay. 
 
The cost per child having every meal (not including Christmas Dinner) would be £85.  The price per meal is 
£2.50 
 
 
 
 
Best Wishes 
 
Laura Hankins & Leonie Mison 
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Cooperation Cooperation Cooperation Dates for your diary  
2021 
 
Friday 22nd October   Last day of term 
Monday 1st November   Inset Day (Staff only in school 
Tuesday 2nd November  First day of term  
Friday 5th November                           Flu Immunisation  
Friday 12th November   Autumn Report Cards to parents 
Monday 15th November                      Parent consultation (2pm – 5pm) more info to follow  
Tuesday 16th November                     Parent consultation (3.30pm – 6pm) more info to follow   
Tuesday 30th November          Last Multi-Sports Club  
Tuesday 30th November                     Celebration Event  
Tuesday 7th December                       Whole school Christmas play (2pm) 
Wednesday 8th December                  Whole school Christmas play (2pm) 
Thursday 9th December                      Whole school Christmas play (2pm) 
Wednesday 15th December                Christmas lunch and Christmas jumper day 
Friday 17th December     Last day of term 
 
2022 
Tuesday 4th January 2022  Inset Day (staff only) 
Wednesday 5th January    First day of term 
Friday 18th February   Last Day of term 
Monday 28th February   First day of term 
Friday 8th April    Last day of term 
Monday 25th April   Inset Day (staff only) 
Tuesday 26th April   First day of term 
Monday 2nd May   May Day – No School 
Friday 27th May   Last day of school 
Monday 6th June   First day of term 
Thursday 21st July   Last day of term 
Mon/Tue 5/6th September  Inset Days (staff only) 
Wed 7th September   First day of term 
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